
2018 Southern Ontario Open
Tee Sheet - Round 2 -Fri, July 27

Hidden Lake New Course

Player Tee Time Tee Other Players
Adam Knight Milton (ON) 8:15 AM Black John Maley + Tae Woo Kim

Akrish Abbas (a) Oakville (ON) 7:48 AM Black Dave Evans + Timothy Gillespie

Andrew Jensen Ottawa (ON) 11:15 AM Black Jake McNulty + Mark Hoffman

Austin James Bath (ON) 9:54 AM Black Blair Hamilton + Jake Scott

Barrett McCarthy Oakville (ON) 8:24 AM Black Brad Sheppard + Joey Hetherman

Ben Groome Simcoe (ON) 11:24 AM Black James Allison + Steven Burak

Blair Hamilton Burlington (ON) 9:54 AM Black Austin James + Jake Scott

Brad Sheppard Mississauga (ON) 8:24 AM Black Barrett McCarthy + Joey Hetherman

Bradford Curren Halifax (NS) 8:42 AM Black Colton Wyllie + Michael Gonko

Branson Ferrier Barrie (ON) 10:21 AM Black Devin Carrey + Turner Southey-Gordon

Brendan Leonard Cambridge (ON) 10:30 AM Black Chris Wilson + Nic Powell

Brett Cairns Courtland (ON) 10:39 AM Black Eric Hawerchuk + Keaton Jones

Brett Kennedy Waterloo (ON) 10:12 AM Black Drew Nesbitt + Matt Scobie

Brian Churchill-Smith Oakville (ON) 10:48 AM Black Sang Hwa Lee + Sonny Michaud

Chris Callihoo Montreal (QC) 9:09 AM Black Jalen Raman + Zach Giusti

Chris Wilson Toronto (ON) 10:30 AM Black Brendan Leonard + Nic Powell

Colin MacGregor Freelton (ON) 9:18 AM Black John Chaney + Sean Bozuk

Colton Wyllie Markham (ON) 8:42 AM Black Bradford Curren + Michael Gonko

Conner Watt (a) Mississauga (ON) 7:30 AM Black Joseph D'Alfonso

Daniel Bowling Corunna (ON) 8:33 AM Black David Wetterich + Jamie DePiero

Dave Evans Waterdown (ON) 7:48 AM Black Akrish Abbas (a) + Timothy Gillespie

David Wetterich Cincinnati (OH) 8:33 AM Black Daniel Bowling + Jamie DePiero

Declan Kaster (a) Ayr (ON) 7:39 AM Black Graham Turrentine + Johnny Hall

Dennis Hendershott Brantford (ON) 11:42 AM Black Sam McNulty (a) + Sameer Kalia

Devin Carrey Langley (BC) 10:21 AM Black Branson Ferrier + Turner Southey-Gordon

Drew Nesbitt Shanty Bay (ON) 10:12 AM Black Brett Kennedy + Matt Scobie

Eric Banks Truro (NS) 9:27 AM Black Luke Ovenden + Sean Carlino

Eric Hawerchuk Barrie (ON) 10:39 AM Black Brett Cairns + Keaton Jones

Graham Turrentine Toronto (ON) 7:39 AM Black Declan Kaster (a) + Johnny Hall

Greg Belsito Thornhill (ON) 11:06 AM Black Stephane Dubois

JJ Regan Burlington (ON) 9:36 AM Black Lucas Kim + Luke Moser

Jacob Lehman (a) Guelph (ON) 12:00 PM Black Luke McLean (a)
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Jacob Robitaille Penetanguishene (ON) 8:51 AM Black Michael Jiggins + Yann Beland

Jake McNulty Port Perry (ON) 11:15 AM Black Andrew Jensen + Mark Hoffman

Jake Scott Strongsville (OH) 9:54 AM Black Austin James + Blair Hamilton

Jalen Raman Brampton (ON) 9:09 AM Black Chris Callihoo + Zach Giusti

James Allison Haliburton (ON) 11:24 AM Black Ben Groome + Steven Burak

James Chan Hamilton (ON) 8:06 AM Black Mitch Augustine

Jamie DePiero Thunder Bay (ON) 8:33 AM Black Daniel Bowling + David Wetterich

Jason Cordes North Vancouver (BC) 9:00 AM Black Michael Dart + Wil Wittmann

Joel Giornofelice Stoney Creek (ON) 11:33 AM Black Josh Chambers + Ryan Erxleben

Joey Hetherman Pickering (ON) 8:24 AM Black Barrett McCarthy + Brad Sheppard

John Chaney Cleveland (OH) 9:18 AM Black Colin MacGregor + Sean Bozuk

John Maley Sudbury (ON) 8:15 AM Black Adam Knight + Tae Woo Kim

Johnny Adamec (a) Wasaga Beach (ON) 11:51 AM Black Jose Nicolau Melo + Seong-Woong Moon

Johnny Hall Woodstock (ON) 7:39 AM Black Declan Kaster (a) + Graham Turrentine

Jose Nicolau Melo Ribeira Grande, Azores 11:51 AM Black Johnny Adamec (a) + Seong-Woong Moon

Joseph D'Alfonso Caledon (ON) 7:30 AM Black Conner Watt (a)

Josh Chambers Burlington (ON) 11:33 AM Black Joel Giornofelice + Ryan Erxleben

Keaton Jones Kitchener (ON) 10:39 AM Black Brett Cairns + Eric Hawerchuk

Lucas Kim Richmond Hill (ON) 9:36 AM Black JJ Regan + Luke Moser

Luke McLean (a) Newmarket (ON) 12:00 PM Black Jacob Lehman (a)

Luke Moser Kitchener (ON) 9:36 AM Black JJ Regan + Lucas Kim

Luke Ovenden Georgetown (ON) 9:27 AM Black Eric Banks + Sean Carlino

Marc Casullo (a) Aurora (ON) 7:57 AM Black Stephen Gonko + Terry O'Brien

Marc Lefebvre London (ON) 10:57 AM Black Ryan Curran + Tyler Marchand

Mark Hoffman Wasaga Beach (ON) 11:15 AM Black Andrew Jensen + Jake McNulty

Matt Scobie Oshawa (ON) 10:12 AM Black Brett Kennedy + Drew Nesbitt

Michael Dart Toronto (ON) 9:00 AM Black Jason Cordes + Wil Wittmann

Michael Gonko Sudbury (ON) 8:42 AM Black Bradford Curren + Colton Wyllie

Michael Jiggins Laval (QC) 8:51 AM Black Jacob Robitaille + Yann Beland

Mitch Augustine Bracebridge (ON) 8:06 AM Black James Chan

Nic Powell Toronto (ON) 10:30 AM Black Brendan Leonard + Chris Wilson

Raoul Menard Ange-Gardien (QC) 9:45 AM Black Robbie Greenwell + Sebastian Szirmak

Robbie Greenwell Victoria (BC) 9:45 AM Black Raoul Menard + Sebastian Szirmak

Ryan Curran Barrie (ON) 10:57 AM Black Marc Lefebvre + Tyler Marchand
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Ryan Erxleben Brighton (MI) 11:33 AM Black Joel Giornofelice + Josh Chambers

Sam McNulty (a) Port Perry (ON) 11:42 AM Black Dennis Hendershott + Sameer Kalia

Sameer Kalia Campbellville (ON) 11:42 AM Black Dennis Hendershott + Sam McNulty (a)

Sang Hwa Lee Toronto (ON) 10:48 AM Black Brian Churchill-Smith + Sonny Michaud

Sean Bozuk Burlington (ON) 9:18 AM Black Colin MacGregor + John Chaney

Sean Carlino Hamilton (ON) 9:27 AM Black Eric Banks + Luke Ovenden

Sebastian Szirmak Toronto (ON) 9:45 AM Black Raoul Menard + Robbie Greenwell

Seong-Woong Moon Etobicoke (ON) 11:51 AM Black Johnny Adamec (a) + Jose Nicolau Melo

Sonny Michaud Quebec (QC) 10:48 AM Black Brian Churchill-Smith + Sang Hwa Lee

Stephane Dubois Brantford (ON) 11:06 AM Black Greg Belsito

Stephen Gonko Sudbury (ON) 7:57 AM Black Marc Casullo (a) + Terry O'Brien

Steven Burak North Easton (MA) 11:24 AM Black Ben Groome + James Allison

Tae Woo Kim Toronto (ON) 8:15 AM Black Adam Knight + John Maley

Terry O'Brien Barrie (ON) 7:57 AM Black Marc Casullo (a) + Stephen Gonko

Timothy Gillespie Sauble Beach (ON) 7:48 AM Black Akrish Abbas (a) + Dave Evans

Turner Southey-Gordon Toronto (ON) 10:21 AM Black Branson Ferrier + Devin Carrey

Tyler Marchand Penetanguishene (ON) 10:57 AM Black Marc Lefebvre + Ryan Curran

Wil Wittmann Menasha (WI) 9:00 AM Black Jason Cordes + Michael Dart

Yann Beland Repentigny (QC) 8:51 AM Black Jacob Robitaille + Michael Jiggins

Zach Giusti Aurora (ON) 9:09 AM Black Chris Callihoo + Jalen Raman


